
   英国汉语考试委员会 
 Chinese Proficiency Test UK Committee 

2025 Schedule of Chinese Proficiency Test, U.K. 

2025年度国际中文考试计划 

Chinese Proficiency Test Paper-based & Oral Test （HSK纸笔及口语考试） 

No 
Date HSK&HSKK Registration Deadline Score Announcement 

1 Jan 12 (Sun) Written Test & Oral Test 8 Dec 2024 19 Feb 

2 Mar 09 (Sun) Written Test & Oral Test 2 Feb 09 Apr 

3 Apr 12 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 9 Mar 19 May 

4 May 17 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 13Apr 17 Jun 

5 Jun 22 (Sun) Written Test & Oral Test 18 May 22 Jul 

6 Jul 19 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 15 Jun 19 Aug 

7 Aug 17 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 13 Jul 17 Sep 

8 Sep 07 (Sun) Written Test & Oral Test 3 Aug 14 Oct 

9 Oct 18 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 14 Sep 18 Nov 

10 Nov 15 (Sat) Written Test & Oral Test 5 Oct 15 Dec 

11 Dec 07 (Sun) Written Test & Oral Test 2 Nov 07 Jan 2026 

Chinese Proficiency Test Computer-based （HSK7-9级机网考试） 

Youth Chinese Test Paper-based & Oral Test （YCT纸笔及口语考试） 

Business Chinese Paper-based Test （BCT考试） 

If you require this form, please email to confucius@soton.ac.uk 

No Date HSK7-9 Registration Deadline Score Announcement 

1 May 11 (Sun) Computer-based Test 20 Apr 11 Jun 

2 Nov 08 (Sat) Computer-based Test 19Oct 08 Dec 

No Date YCT Registration Deadline Score Announcement 

1 Jan 04 (Sat) Written Test 08 Dec 2024 11 Feb 

2 Mar 09 (Sun) Written Test 2 Feb 09 Apr 

3 May 24 (Sat) Written & Oral Test 20 Apr 24 Jun 

4 Aug 17 (Sun) Written Test 3 Jul 17 Sep 

5 Oct 18 (Sat) Written & Oral Test 14 Sep 18 Nov 

6 Nov 23 (Sun) Written & Oral Test 19 Oct 23 Dec 

No Date BCT Registration Deadline Score Announcement 

1 Jan 11 (Sat) Written Test 8 Dec 2024 18 Feb 

2 Apr 06 (Sun) Written Test 2 Mar 13 May 

3 Jun 21 (Sat) Written Test 17 May 21 Jul 

4 Aug 09 (Sat) Written Test 6Jul 09 Sep 

5 Nov 09 (Sun) Written Test 5 Oct 09 Dec 
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